

Resolution Appropriating Funds for the Payment of the County Engineer's Salary

Does the County	participate in the	County Engineer's	Salary Reimbur	rsement Program	n? 🛚 Ye	s 🗌 No		
Resolution No	25- 💍	5	Section No 2	5-00000-00-	CS	STP Section	on No	
WHEREAS, the	County Board of	Ford	County ha	as adopted a re	solution es	tablishing the	salary of the	e County Engineer t
be 100% ≠ of percentage	the recommende	d salary for the Co	ounty Engineer	as determined	annually by	y the Illinois D	epartment o	of Transportation, ar
WHEREAS, the	County Board of	Ford	County ha	as entered into	an agreem	ent with the Illi	nois Depar	tment of
Transportation	for transfer of Fe	deral Surface Tran	sportation Prog	gram funds to p	ay one-hal	f of the salary	paid to the	County Engineer.
NOW, THEREF	ORE, BE IT RES	OLVED, by the	Ford County	County B	oard that th	nere is hereby	appropriate	es the sum of
C	One Hundred F	orty Nine Thou	ısand, Sever	n Hundred a	nd Sixty	_Dollars (<u>\$1</u>	49,760.0	O_) from the County
County M		funds for the purpo	se of paying th	e County Engin	neer's salar		01/25 to ing date	12/31/25 and ending date
BE IT FURTHER	R RESOLVED, th	nat the Fo		ınty Board here	by authoriz	zes the Depart	ment of Tra	ansportation, State o
Illinois to transfe	er	Seventy Fo	our Thousan	d, Eight Hun	dred and	l Eighty		Dollars
(\$74,880.00	1) of Federal Surfac	ce Transportati	on Program fur	nds allocate	ed to	Ford	County to the
Department of T	ransportation in	return for an equal	amount of Stat	te funds; and			County	
BE IT FURTHER	R RESOLVED, by	y the Fo		ounty Board tha	at there is I	nereby approp	riated the s	um of
						_Dollars () from the County
F	und	funds for the purp	oose of paying	the County Eng	gineer's exp		01/01/25 eginning dat	
ΙΑ	Amy Frederick Name of Clerk	Cou	nty Clerk in and	d for said Coun	ty of	Ford County	in the St	tate of Illinois, and
keeper of the re-	cords and files th	ereof, as provided	by statute, do	hereby certify the	he foregoin	g to be a true,	perfect and	d complete original o
a resolution ado	pted by the Cour	ity Board of	Ford County	_ at a meeting	held on _	12/10/24 date	_ ·	
I certify that the	correct TIN/FEIN	number for	Ford County	_ County is	37-6000 TIN/FEIN N	0	ıl Status: G	overnmental.
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set m	y hand and sea	al this 10th	day of		ember, 20 Month, Year	
(SEAL,	if required by the	: LPA)		Clerk Sigr	nature & Da	ate		
					M-		7	Dec. 10,00
APPROVED								•
	NOIS, DEPARTN involving a transf	IENT OF TRANSP er of STR funds:	ORTATION					
Omer Osman, F Secretary of Tra	P.E. ansportation Sign	ature & Date				as, P.E., S.E. al Roads & St	reets Signa	iture & Date
For inforr	mation about IDO	T's collection and	use of confider	tial information	review the	department's	Identity Pro	otection Policy.

	LPA NAME		Section No	STP Section No	
	Ford	County	25-00000-00-CS		
	For IDOT Use Only				
The second secon	Dates of the existing agreement b	etween IDOT and Cou	nty to End	ng	
	Dates of the new agreement betw	een IDOT and County	Beginning to End	ng	

T = 8